# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2 My Comm ssion Expires: 2-6-96

### WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-179-21,050-00-00
LEASE NAME Hays
WELL NUMBER 1
1065 Ft. from S Section Line
SEC. 30 TWP. RGE. 30 (E) of (W)
COUNTY Sheridan
Date Well Completed 9/18/92
Plugging Commenced 9/18/92
Plugging Completed 9/18/92
(date)
(KCC District Agent's Name).
Yes
BottomT.D4600'
ns.
SING RECORD
Put in Pulled out
250' -0-
, indicating where the mud fluid was to the hole. If cement or other plugs d, fromfeet tofeet each set. fluid 4600'-2520' 10 sks cement @ 40 ent @ 2520' 15 sks in rathole ent @ 1595' 10 sks in mouseholent @ 300'  K of this form.)  License No 750
mond Oil, Inc.
, \$5.
mployee of Operator) or (Operator) of That I have knowledge of the facts, he above-described well as filed that
Kyle B. Branum STATE CORE STATE COMMISSION STATE COMMISSION

	TYPE OR PRINT				WELL NUMBER 1			
	an	NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.				_ Ft. from	S Section Line	
		office wi	thin 3	00 days.	330	Ft. from	E Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR	Black Diamond Oil	, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SEC. 30	_TWP.20 RG	E. 30 (E) of (W)	
ADDRESS 1105 E.	30th St., Suite A	. Hays,	KS 67	601	COUNTY	Sheridan		
PHONE#(913) -625-5	891 OPERATORS	LICENSE	NO. 70	76	Date We	II Completed	d 9/18/92	
Character of Well	D&A		٠		Pluggin	g Commenced	9/18/92	
(OII, Gas, D&A, SW	ID, Input, Water S	upply We	11)		Pluggin	g Completed	9/18/92	
The plugging propo	sal was approved	on 9.	-18-92				(date)	
by Marvin M	iller					<b>\$</b>		
Is ACO-1 filed?								
Producing Formatio	•			<del>-</del>		om T.	.D. 4600'	
Show depth and thi						,		
OIL, GAS OR WATER		t			CASING RECO	RN	•	
Formation			1 =					
rormation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out		
		- <del> </del>	-	8-5/8"	250'	-0-		
		_		3,0				
l Describe in detail	the manner in wh	Ich the	_	25 014000	d Indicat	na whose th	o mud fluid wa	
placed and the me	ithod or methods u	sed in ir	ntrodu	cing it i	nto the ho	le. If cemen	it or other plug	
were used, state	the character o	f same a	and de	pth plac	ed, from	feet to	feet each set	
·							0 sks cement @ 5 sks in rathol	
			1	00 sks.ce	ment @ 159	$\overline{5}$ ' $\overline{1}$	<u>5 sks in rathole</u> 0 sks in mouseho	
				40 sks ce	ement @ 30	Ο.		
•	itional descripti			·	CK of this	form.)		
Name of Plugging C	ontractor Emph	asis Oil	Opera	tions	·	lcense No.	750	
Address P. O. B	ox 506, Russell,	KS 6766	5-0506					
					amond Oil,	Tnc		
NAME OF PARTY RESP	ONSIBLE FOR PLUGG	ING FEES:	·	Black Di	amond OII,	inc.		
STATE OF KANSA	S C	OUNTY OF		RUSSELL		_,55.		
		Kyle B. I	Branum	i (1	Employee of	Operator)	or (Operator) o	
above-described we	ll, being first d	uly sworn	on o	ath, says	: That I ha	ve knowledg	e of the facts	
statements, and m	natters herein co	ntained a	and th	e log of	the above-	escribed we	ill as filed tha	
the same are true	and correct, so he	өтр мө Со		Signatur <u>é</u>	5000	65 XI.	<u> </u>	
			`	J. 91101 01 0	Kyle B. B	ranum STATA	RECEIVED	
			(	Address E	30x 506, Ru	ssell, KS	RECEIVED 698880EN COMMISS	
s	UBSCRIBED AND SWO	RN TO bef	fore m	e this 2	21st day o	Sept.	SFD o nig 92	

Tiffin, Notary Public Wichita, Kansang

# EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

### DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Black Diamond Oil, Inc.

1105 E. 30th St., Suite A

Hays, KS 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Hays

WELL #1

LOCATION: 75

75'N of C NE SE SE

Section 30-10S-30W

Sheridan County, Kansas

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4600'

ELEVATION: 2943' K.B.

COMMENCED: 9-10-92

COMPLETED: 9-18-92

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 250' w/160 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

# DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

#### (All measurements from K.B.)

Anhydrite	2500 <b>'</b>	Toronto	3987 <b>'</b>
Shale	2535'	Lansing-Kansas City	4004'
Topeka	3740'	R.T.D.	4600'
Heebner	3961'		

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

-Subscribed and sworn-to before me on September 21, 1992:

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 2 2 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION
. Wichita, Kansas